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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

LATEST ISSUE OF ERDB'S RESEARCH INFORMATION SERIES ON ECOSYSTEMS
(RISE)
1 message

Circulation Officer <circulationofficer@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 18, 2022 at 3:14 PM
To: MARILOU CASTILLO VILLONES <mcvillones25@gmail.com>
Cc: BMB Library <library@bmb.gov.ph>, "Angelita P. Meniado" <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, "Armida P. Andres"
<adirector@bmb.gov.ph>, "Atty. Theresa M. Tenazas" <theresa.tenazas@bmb.gov.ph>, Jae Calo
<jaecmcalo.bmb@gmail.com>, Jessica Torno <jessica.torno@bmb.gov.ph>, Joyce Se <se.susanjoyce@gmail.com>,
"Marlynn M. Mendoza" <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, "Melissa S. Urbano" <records@bmb.gov.ph>, "Melody Ann L. Malano"
<napwc@bmb.gov.ph>, "Meriden E. Maranan" <npd@bmb.gov.ph>, "Nancy R. Corpuz" <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, Rej
Bungabong <rwinlove@gmail.com>, "Ricardo L. Calderon" <director@bmb.gov.ph>, "ATTY. CLEO D. SABADO-ANDRADA"
<ard_ms@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. ROMEO G. BRAVO" <apayaopenro@yahoo.com>, "CARLOS S. ARIDA, Sr."
<benguetpenro@gmail.com>, DOMINGO ENCISO <denrcenrocalanasan@gmail.com>, "ELIZABETH B. ANTOLIN"
<cenrosabangan@yahoo.com.ph>, "ENGR. BENJAMIN A. VENTURA" <PENRO_Abra@denr.gov.ph>, "ENGR. ERNESTO
M. ATON" <penro_ifugao@yahoo.com>, "ENGR. GILBERT MANGLIWAN" <cenro_paracelis@yahoo.com>, "ENGR. RALPH
C. PABLO, DPA, En. P." <denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph>, "FAY W. APIL" <mgb.cordillera@gmail.com>, "FOR. AUGUSTO D.
LAGON, CESO IV" <denrregionalofficecar@yahoo.com.ph>, "FOR. FLORENCIO PACIO" <cenrolamut55@yahoo.com>,
"FOR. IMELDA B. CASIWAN" <cenropinukpuk2@gmail.com>, "FOR. JOEL T. BEHIS" <penro_mtprovince@yahoo.com>,
"FOR. JOHN T. LANGBIS" <cenroalista@yahoo.com>, "FOR. JULIO D. LOPEZ" <cenrobuguias@yahoo.com>, "FOR. NOEL
M. BARRIENTOS" <penro_kal_car@yahoo.com>, "FOR. SHIRLEY T. LEAÑO" <cenro_bangued@yahoo.com>, "HELEN A.
MADDUMBA" <wwrrc_erdb@yahoo.com>, LEANDRO DE JESUS <cenrobaguiocity@gmail.com>, "MA. VICTORIA V.
ABRERA" <mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph>, "RAUL T. CASTRO" <cenroconner@gmail.com>, SEVERINO DALUTAG
<cenro_tabuk@yahoo.com.ph>, "ACHILLES ANTHONY C. EBRON" <penro_sdn@ymail.com>, "AGAPITO T. PATUBO"
<denrdinagat@yahoo.com.ph>, "AIME L. DELA PEÑA" <ardms_official@yahoo.com>, "ALEJANDRA B. BOISER"
<cenronasipit@yahoo.com>, "ANTONIETA A. JURADO" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "ARTHUR S. GERMAN"
<surveys@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. FELIX S. ALICER" <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, "CLAUDIO A. NISTAL JR."
<daxx143@yahoo.com>, "ENGR. GLENN MARCELO C. NOBLE" <info@mgb13.ph>, "EVANGELINE M. ASTILLO"
<astilloe@yahoo.com>, "JOSEPH LEO E. OCONER" <cenrosurigao@yahoo.com>, "LEONILA L. ROSALES"
<edcaraga@gmail.com>, "MODESTO U. LAGUMBAY Jr." <cenrotubay@yahoo.com.ph>, "ROSENDO A. ASUNTO"
<penro_agnor@yahoo.com>, "RUEL E. EFREN" <denr_cenror13_d2@yahoo.com>, "SAMUEL C. DANGANAN"
<ard.technical@gmail.com>, "VICTOR B. SABORNIDO" <cenrobislig@denr.gov.ph>, "VINCE A. ESTOPITO"
<cenro_tads@yahoo.com>, "OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR ENFORCEMENT, MINING AND MUSLIM
AFFAIRS" <usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com>, Chief of Staff and Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao
<ocos@denr.gov.ph>, ELENIDA DEL ROSARIO-BASUG <ccs.denr@gmail.com>, "Angelito V. Fontanilla"
<avfontanilla.fasps@gmail.com>, "Conrado A. Bravante, Jr." <conrad.bravante@yahoo.com>, "Eddie B. Abugan, Jr."
<jjcreed7@yahoo.com>, Evelyn Flores <evelyn_flrs@yahoo.com>, "Imelda R. dela Cruz" <imeerdelacruz@yahoo.com>,
"Jeslina B. Gorospe" <bastian.lindy@yahoo.com>, DENR Library <mdibardolasa@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-CAR RPAO
<rpao_car@yahoo.com>, Maritess Lumdang <mb4alumdang@gmail.com>, "MOJICA, LLARINA S." <pded@denr.gov.ph>,
"Alan L. Valle" <cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph>, "Alma E. Gibe" <cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com>, "Anastacio A.
Santos" <cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph>, "Atty. Gandhi G. Flores" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "Atty. Michael Drake P. Matias"
<emb_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "Bighani M. Manipula, Ph.D." <ardms_mimaropa15@yahoo.com>, "Caesar E. Quebec"
<cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph>, "Conrado M. Corpuz" <cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com>, "Efren I. Delos Reyes"
<ngpcenrosanjose@gmail.com>, "Emer D. Garraez" <cenroroxaspal@gmail.com>, "Ernesto E. Tañada"
<denroccmin04@yahoo.com>, "Felizardo B. Cayatoc" <cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph>, "Imelda M. Diaz"
<penromarinduque@denr.gov.ph>, "Leonard T. Caluya" <cenroquezonpal@yahoo.com>, "Manuel T. Escasura"
<ngp.monitoring@gmail.com>, "Marilyn R. Limpiada" <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "Mary June F. Maypa"
<penroormindoro@gmail.com>, "Maximo C. Landrito" <penrorom_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, RED DENR MIMAROPA
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Rodel M. Boyles" <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, "Roland A. de Jesus, CESO V"
<rolanddejesus@yahoo.com>, "Roman G. Legaspi" <surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "Rosario C. Gulmatico"
<admimar4b@gmail.com>, "Vicente B. Tuddao, Jr., Ph.D., CESO IV" <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "ATTY. CLARO E.
RAMOLETE, JR." <denrlegal@gmail.com>, "ATTY. CRIZALDY M. BARCELO, CESO III" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>,
"CARLOS A. TAYAG" <mgbro1@yahoo.com>, "CEZAR MANUEL A. CABANSAG" <lmsdenrone@yahoo.com>, CHESTER
CASIL <denr1ngp@gmail.com>, "FRANK VINCENT D. DANGLOSE" <enforcementdiv@gmail.com>, Hrd San Fernando
<hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com>, "JIMMY M. SANTOS, JR." <denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, "LEDUINA S. CO"
<denr1ardmanagement@yahoo.com>, MARIA DORICA NAZ-HIPE <r1@emb.gov.ph>, Mary Jane Parilla
<parillamaryjane@gmail.com>, "MS. BARBARA M. PERNIA" <denr1fms@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 4A
<denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, DENR R10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "ALBERTO N. BANDIOLA" <penrodavaooriental@denr.gov.ph>,
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"AMELDA R. VERA CRUZ" <cenromaco@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. CHELIN JOAN G. SONZA-ALUG"
<chelinsonza@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. IRIS PAULINE TAGANAS-BACALTOS" <legaldivision_rxi@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. JASPER
ALBERTO H. LASCSANO" <mgbxi.org@gmail.com>, "ATTY. MA. MERCEDES V. DUMAGAN"
<ardms_denr11@yahoo.com>, "CHAMBERLAIN J. BABIERA" <penrodavaodeoro@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PENRO
SOUTHERN LEYTE <denrpenrosouthernleyte@ymail.com>, "DIONY M. SEREÑOSO" <cenromonkayo@yahoo.com>,
"ENGR. ISIDRO P. GUARRA" <smd.region11@yahoo.com>, "HENRY G. YAP" <cenro_denrlupon@yahoo.com>, "ISABEL C.
PARILLA" <bingcparilla@yahoo.com>, "JOSE ERWIN G. CLEMEÑA, JR." <cenro_malalag@yahoo.com>, "MA. THERESA J.
ALLEN" <denrpenrodavaooccidental@gmail.com>, "MARIANO G. BASAÑEZ" <cenroxi2cmanay@gmail.com>, "MARVIN D.
PARILLA" <cenroeast@yahoo.com>, "MYRNA ERLINDA D. ARBIOL" <arbiolmed@gmail.com>, "PABLITO M. OFRECIA"
<denrpenro_delsur@yahoo.com>, "RITA FE C. GUNN" <ritagunn_pmd11@yahoo.com>, "RUEL D. COLONG"
<denr.digos@gmail.com>, "RUTH M. TAWANTAWAN" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, "VICTORY T. BILLIONES"
<penrodavaodelnorte@denr.gov.ph>, "ZALDY L. LUMAAN" <cenromati@yahoo.com>, "Alamina R. Manalao"
<armb1973@yahoo.com.ph>, "Badjury H. Mustapha" <cenromidsayap@gmail.com>, "Benjamin A. Alangca"
<benjaminalangca@gmail.com>, "Cesar A. Guevarra" <guevarracesar09@yahoo.com>, "Engr. Nancy P. Balofiños"
<nancybalof@gmail.com>, "Larry P. Curias" <cenrotacurong@yahoo.com.ph>, "Ma. Elvira V. Lumayag"
<denrcenrogensan@gmail.com>, "Ma. Socorro C. Lanto" <ardts2015@gmail.com>, "Mamutur D. Cariga"
<penroxiikidapawancity@gmail.com>, Pablito Arago <pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>, "Renato C. Domingo"
<denrpenro_alabel@yahoo.com.ph>, "Shalimar A. Disomangcop" <denr_penrosk@yahoo.com>, "Shirley P. Uy"
<denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, "Tajoden A. Naga" <tadz.naga23@gmail.com>, "Wilfredo F. Cacayan"
<leonisaalfaro@yahoo.com>, "Wilma C. Saladero" <weng_saladero@yahoo.com>, "Zenaida R. Lomboy"
<zenaidarlomboy@gmail.com>, "For. Jerome Albia" <cenro_bunawan@yahoo.com>, PENRO <denr_qrno@yahoo.com>,
PENRO <penroisabela@denr.gov.ph>, Regional Director <denr02@yahoo.com>, "ALILO C .ENSOMO, JR"
<region3@mgb.gov.ph>, "ARTURO E. FADRIQUELA" <ardms_denr3@yahoo.com>, "ATTY. ARMANDO PRECLARO"
<legal_denr3@yahoo.com>, "DONAVER M. GUEVARRA" <denr.rpao3@gmail.com>, "ENGR. JUAN P. FERNANDEZ, JR."
<smd_denrr3@yahoo.com>, "ENGR. PAQUITO T. MORENO, JR. CESO III" <r3@denr.gov.ph>, JOY CATHERINE
SUAVERDEZ <penrobaler@denr.gov.ph>, "JUDELYN C. FRANCISCO" <pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>, "MINERVA J.
MARTINEZ" <cddregion3@gmail.com>, "PERLA O. COLLADO" <denr_r3personnel@yahoo.com>, WILSON TRAJECO
<emb_region3@emb.gov.ph>, "Atty. Gil A. Aromin, CESO IV" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, "Engr. Eva S. Ocfemia, PhD., CESO
IV" <oardmsr5@yahoo.com>, "OIC PENRO Grace L. Cariño" <penro_camsur@yahoo.com.ph>, CENRO MATI
<cenromaticity@gmail.com>, "ALEJANDRO K. BAUTISTA" <denr_cenromsn@yahoo.com>, "ARTURO N. SALAZAR, D.M."
<ansalazar@denr.gov.ph>, "ATTY. MEL JUN A. DIASANTA" <denr8.legaldivision@gmail.com>, "BALDOMERO U. NUÑEZ"
<cenrostarita@yahoo.com>, "DELIA A. BENITEZ" <penroborongan@yahoo.com.ph>, "EDGARDO O. ALEGRE"
<cenro.pambujan@gmail.com>, "EDILBERTO A. CAIDLANG" <cenropalo@gmail.com>, ELMER LABACLADO
<cenro.albuera@yahoo.com>, "ENGR. LEO VAN V. JUGUAN, CESO V" <mgb.region8@gmail.com>, "EUGENIA N.
BAUTISTA, Ph.D" <ardts_r8@yahoo.com>, "EUGENIA N. BAUTISTA, Ph.D." <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, "GRACE B.
GRAVOSO" <catbpenro@yahoo.com>, "JOSELITO L. ECO" <cenrocatbalogan@yahoo.com>, "LEA O. TORRES"
<denr_cenroborongan@yahoo.com>, "LETECIA R. MACEDA" <emb8_emb8@yahoo.com>, "MARCIALITO G. TORRES, Sr."
<cenro_san_juan@yahoo.com>, "MARIA TERESA N. PATINDOL" <pmddenr8@ymail.com>, "MOISES B. DELA CRUZ"
<penroleyte@yahoo.com>, "NATIVIDAD T. YU" <maelis_58@yahoo.com>, "NERIO S. GUYA" <penrobiliran@yahoo.com>,
"PAQUITO P. DABUET" <cenro.catarman@yahoo.com>, "TIRSO P. PARIAN, Jr., CESO IV" <ored8@yahoo.com>, "VALIRE
JESS D. ABAR" <cenrobaybaycity@gmail.com>, CENRO ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR <cenro_liloy@yahoo.com>, "HERNANI
G. ABDON" <region9@mgb.gov.ph>, "ROSERVIRICO A. TAN" <rpao.denr9@gmail.com>, Tan Garingo
<chupinaword@gmail.com>, Isaiah Padre <isaiah.padre07@gmail.com>, Keziah Aguirre <keziahaguirre11@gmail.com>,
Arvien Terence Cudilla <terencecudilla@gmail.com>, "ATTY. DANILO U. UYKIENG" <danilo.uykieng@mgb.gov.ph>, "ATTY.
JOSEPHINE V. SESCON" <legal@mgb.gov.ph>, "ATTY. WILFREDO G. MONCANO" <central@mgb.gov.ph>, "DR.
YOLANDA M. AGUILAR" <marine@mgb.gov.ph>, "ENGR. JUANCHO PABLO S. CALVEZ" <met@mgb.gov.ph>, "ENGR.
LARRY M. HERADEZ" <tenements@mgb.gov.ph>, "ENGR. RODOLFO L. VELASCO, JR." <minesafety@mgb.gov.ph>,
"ENGR. TEODORICO A. SANDOVAL" <miningtech@mgb.gov.ph>, Leo Virtucio <leov.mgb@gmail.com>, Marnette
Puthenpurekal <nettep1314@gmail.com>, Maybellyn Zepeda <mazepeda1014@yahoo.com>, "MR. ANTONIO N. APOSTOL,
JR." <geology@mgb.gov.ph>, "MS. LIZ CHERRY D. SOLIJON" <eco@mgb.gov.ph>, "MS. SOCORRO C. OQUENDO"
<planning@mgb.gov.ph>, Yolanda Aguilar <aguilaryolandamaac@gmail.com>, Febrielyn Tumines <febtumines@gmail.com>,
EMB Records Section <recordsco@emb.gov.ph>, ADRIAN AQUINO LANSIGAN <adrianlansigan@yahoo.com.ph>,
ALBERTO NAPIZA CASTILLO <ambet8@yahoo.com>, ALDRIN QUILLOY DE ROXAS <aldrin.roxas26@gmail.com>, ALEX
DE ROSAS PALERO <alexderosaspalero@yahoo.com>, Allan Castillo <allan536@yahoo.com>, ALLAN QUEZADA PEÑA
<allanqp0420@gmail.com>, Allysa Marie Federio <acfederio@up.edu.ph>, ALMA BALUCANAG DOMINGO
<almabdomingo@yahoo.com>, ALVIN ANGELO APURA SALTING <alvin_salting@yahoo.com>, ANGELITO BERNARDINO
EXCONDE <erdb.excondelito@gmail.com>, ANN VALERIE VILLAS GILLADO <valeriegillado@gmail.com>, Anne Gelli
Nuñez <annegelli.nunez@gmail.com>, Anne Pasagdan <arpasagdan@gmail.com>, ANSELMO MACUA AURESTILA
<anselmoaurestila@gmail.com>, ARACELI TAWATAO CASTILLO <celtawatao@yahoo.com>, Bhia Mitchie Tabaday
<borcenamitchie@gmail.com>, BRYAN MARK INDIN LICOS <Jelyanlaxus22@gmail.com>, Carmela Armilla
<caarmilla@up.edu.ph>, Carmelita Mojica <carmelita.m.mjc@gmail.com>, "CASEY CLARK G. SIMALINOG"
<caseyclark101893@gmail.com>, Cecille Marquez <quiambao.cecille@gmail.com>, CHRISTILE TENORIO MANLIGUEZ
<ctmanliguez2016@gmail.com>, DANELLE MAE GIGANTE AQUINO <danellemaeaquino@gmail.com>, DOLLY VERALLO
NITURA <dollynitura1971@gmail.com>, EMMANUEL MONTEMAYOR CUISON <emmanuel_cuison@yahoo.com>,
ERLINDA OSORIO DELA CRUZ <erlindadelacruz1959@gmail.com>, ERNESTO SIMO PATAYON
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<ernestopatayon@yahoo.com>, ESTRELLA PRESTO RAFIL <e_rafil@yahoo.com>, EUNICE C ONRUBIA
<euonrubia@gmail.com>, EVA PEDREGOSA BAUTISTA <eva.bautista89@yahoo.com>, FE DUMAYAS CABUSCABUS
<fdcabuscabus@gmail.com>, FEDELINO MOSLARES CALDA <fedelino.calda@gmail.com>, GRACE PLAZA MORALDE
<gpmoralde@gmail.com>, Haira Jill Tolentino <haira.apolinario@gmail.com>, HECTOR PATANO ALICBUSAN
<erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Janine Baguhin <janinecortiguerra@yahoo.com.ph>, JETHRONE MAYRENA SETENTA
<jethronesetenta@yahoo.com>, JOAN GRACE TAMBE YAMAS <jace201617@gmail.com>, Johnny Ebora
<kuyajani@gmail.com>, JOYCE CORPUS GARCIA <joycegarcia1964@gmail.com>, KIM GARON CASTRO
<kimcastro213@gmail.com>, KRISTOFFER PETER GARCIA EUSEBIO <kgeusebio@gmail.com>, LAARNI PEREZ
ALINSOD <laarniperez_74@yahoo.com>, LYRAE AMOLONG CASIDSID <lyrae0323@yahoo.com>, MARIA AURORA
GUTIERREZ JIMENEZ <meigutz27@yahoo.com>, MARIBETH NARQUITA ESPINA <mnespina@yahoo.com>, MARILOU
CORPUZ ARCILLAS <maluarcillas@yahoo.com>, MARYBETH DILAG JUMAO-AS <mdjumaoas@yahoo.com>, "Nery A.
Alba" <nanaa526@gmail.com>, NORLYN SUMUGAT YAP <norlynyap@yahoo.com>, NORONISA MUSTAPHA MASACAL
<masacal62@gmail.com>, Ricky Florindo <florindoricky33@yahoo.com>, RIZALITA CRUZADO MANINGAS
<rcm_perina@yahoo.com>, RODRIGO MALANOG REAL JR <rjreal19@gmail.com>, ROYETTE CORPUZ POSADAS
<royette.posadas@gmail.com>, VILMA FLAUTA NITURA <vilma_ff@yahoo.com>, VIVIAN DELA PEÑA ABARRO
<viviabarro@yahoo.com>, YRAH JOY CASTOR PANIZALES <yjcpanizalesd310@gmail.com>, Florita Siapno
<eyethes@yahoo.com>, "Henry A. Adornado" <hadornado@yahoo.com>, Maria Abegail Dela Cueva
<abbiegaildlc@gmail.com>, MARIA LOURDES QUIATCHON MORENO <mqmoreno@yahoo.com>, Marilyn Lalican
<marilynqlalican@gmail.com>, Mayumi Quintos-Natividad <mayumiquintos@gmail.com>, Office of the Assistant Director
<oad_erdb@yahoo.com>, SIMPLICIA ALONZO PASICOLAN <simpasic456@yahoo.com>, Accounting
<erdbaccounting@yahoo.com>, AFMD <erdb.afmd@gmail.com>, Budget Section <erdb.budget@gmail.com>, CZFERD
<erdbczferd@gmail.com>, FERD <ferd.erdb@yahoo.com>, HRDS <erdb.hrds@gmail.com>, Legal Office
<erdb.legal.office@gmail.com>, LESD <lesd.erdb@gmail.com>, Management Audit sECTION
<erdb.managementauditsection@gmail.com>, PICTD <erdbco@yahoo.com>, UERD <uerd.erdb@gmail.com>, Angelito Jr
Bisquera <ahbisquera1@alum.up.edu.ph>, Joybert Mijares <mjoybert@gmail.com>, Rogelio Gibe <ogie9gibe@gmail.com>,
Bileynnie Encarnacion <brpencarnacion@yahoo.com>, "Edwin R. Canawin" <e_canawin@yahoo.com>, Alice Robles
<lmbclamp2018@gmail.com>, Gena Verbo <gev_04@yahoo.com>, "Arlene B. Brillantes" <abbrillantes@namria.gov.ph>,
Beata Batadlan <bethbatadlan@gmail.com>, "Beata D. Batadlan" <bdbatadlan@namria.gov.ph>, "Benjamin P. Balais"
<bpbalais@namria.gov.ph>, "Brian A. Dela Cruz" <badelacruz@namria.gov.ph>, "Cdr. Antonio G. Valenzuela, Jr."
<agvalenzuela@namria.gov.ph>, "Cdr. Carter S. Luma-ang" <cslumaang@namria.gov.ph>, "Celedonio DJ. Pili"
<cdpili@namria.gov.ph>, "Concepcion A. Bringas" <cabringas@namria.gov.ph>, Dada Apodaca <dcapodaca@up.edu.ph>,
"Dennis Arsenio B. Bringas" <dabbringas@namria.gov.ph>, "Efren P. Carandang" <epcarandang@namria.gov.ph>, "Engr.
Ronaldo C. Gatchalian" <rcgatchalian@namria.gov.ph>, "Engr. Tita P. Cruz" <tpcruz@namria.gov.ph>, Erwin Gofredo
<emgofredo@gmail.com>, "Febrina E. Damaso" <fedamaso@namria.gov.ph>, "Federico D. Macaraeg"
<fdmacaraeg@namria.gov.ph>, Jason Mallapre <jlmallaprenamria@gmail.com>, "John Santiago F. Fabic"
<jsffabic@namria.gov.ph>, "Jose C. Cabanayan, Jr." <jccabanayanjr@namria.gov.ph>, "Joselito T. Reasol"
<jtreasol@namria.gov.ph>, "Magellan C. Azucena" <mcazucena@namria.gov.ph>, "Maria Romina dR. Pe Benito"
<mrdpebenito@namria.gov.ph>, "Marita R. Sarmiento" <mrsarmiento@namria.gov.ph>, Marlo Baetiong
<namria.marlo@gmail.com>, MERLYN SORIANO <mssoriano2@up.edu.ph>, "Nicandro P. Parayno"
<npparayno@namria.gov.ph>, NOEL DAUS <ncdaus@namria.gov.ph>, Norel Baloran <norelius06@gmail.com>, "Ofelia T.
Castro" <otcastro@namria.gov.ph>, "Raul T. Magabo" <rtmagabo@namria.gov.ph>, "Rijaldia N. Santos"
<odrdab2020@gmail.com>, "Rowena E. Bongalos" <rebongalos@namria.gov.ph>, Sheila Eugenio
<speugenio@namria.gov.ph>, Steph Daet <bbdaet@namria.gov.ph>, "Sylvia L. Esperanza" <slesperanza@namria.gov.ph>,
"Usec. Peter N. Tiangco, PhD." <pntiangco@namria.gov.ph>, "Violeta A. Quiliza" <vaquiliza@namria.gov.ph>, "Gregorio
Santos, Jr." <junbbs2006@yahoo.com>, UBRDEC <erdb.ubrdec@gmail.com>, UTHRC <urbantoxrc@gmail.com>,
WWRRDEC AFMS <wwrrdecafms@gmail.com>, WWRRDEC Maria-Makiling <wwrrdecerdb@gmail.com>, WWRRDEC
Planning <wwrrc_planning@yahoo.com.ph>, "BAUTISTA, JANE G." <rmdd@denr.gov.ph>, Abegail Dalanao
<abegaildalanao@yahoo.com>, Alayne Corpuz <corpuzalayne@gmail.com>, Alejandrino Sibucao
<alejandrino.sibucao@gmail.com>, Alexander Saballa <avsaballa0812@gmail.com>, Alexis Louise Revilleza
<revillezaalexis@gmail.com>, "Amisol B. Talania" <amisolbasa_uplb@yahoo.com.ph>, Angelica Prado
<prado.angelica.b@gmail.com>, April Rose Marzo <aprilrosemarzo732@gmail.com>, Arbe Ferreras
<arbeferreras@gmail.com>, Asec JL <greatwittyannex@gmail.com>, Asela Co <aselaco9@gmail.com>, Aurea Virtudazo
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Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Greetings from ERDB! 

We are pleased to provide you with copies of the latest issues of the Research Information Series on Ecosystems (RISE):
               1. Volume 33 No. 2 July - December 2021 - The Five Endemic species of Philippine Ironwoods (Mangkono)
               2. Volume 34 No. 1 January - June 2022 - Golden-Capped Fruit Bat

Due to the limited printed copies that we produced, sending this e-copy of our publication is our means of sharing our
knowledge products to people, especially with our DENR offices, researchers, and other stakeholders during this
pandemic.  

The copies are also available online at the ERDB website: https://erdb.denr.gov.ph/publications/rise/

We will highly appreciate your acknowledgement for receiving this.

Thank you.

Best regards,
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